RESOLUTION NO. 50-2016
Change Order No. 3
Reconstruction of Six Bulkheads and New Stormwater Pump Station
R. Kremer & Son Marine Contractors, LLC

Councilmember Leckstein introduced and offered the following Resolution for adoption; seconded
by Councilmember Kelly:

WHEREAS, on April 21, 2015, the Borough Council of the Borough of Sea Bright awarded a
contract to R. Kremer & Son Marine Contractors, LLC of Brick, New Jersey for the Reconstruction
of Six Bulkheads and New Stormwater Pump Station in the contract amount $1,199,880.00; and

WHEREAS, on October 20, 2015, Resolution #101-2015 authorized the re-consideration to the
base bid, to include Alternate A1, A2, A3 & A4 as submitted in the original bid package that
awarded a contract to the lowest responsible bidder, R, Kremer & Son Marine Contractors, LLC of
Brick, New Jersey for the Reconstruction of Six Bulkheads and New Stormwater Pump Station in
an new contract amount of $1,525,705.00; and

WHEREAS, the Borough Engineer, Jaclyn Flor, submitted Change Order No. 1 dated October 13,
2015, identifying two unforeseen issues with the bulkhead and storm drain installation cn South
Street resulting in an increase of $41,517.25 and various items were reduced to reflect current as-
built quantities resulting in a decrease of $41,520.00 resulting in a net decrease of $2.75 to the
total contract amount; and

WHEREAS, the Borough Engineer, Jaclyn Flor, submitted Change Order No. 2 dated January 5,
2016, identifying a reduction of $4,080.00 in Items #27, #30 and #A1-15 to reflect the current
as-built quantities and Item #10 increased $4,080.00 to reflect current as-built quantities,
resulting in a zero cost change; and

WHEREAS, the Borough Engineer, Jaclyn Flor, submitted Change Order No. 3 dated February 16,
2016, increasing items No. 8, 9 and 24 which include additional paving, drainage items and
adding an inlet necessary to avoid an existing unforeseen sanitary lateral at the end of Osborne
Place in an amount not to exceed $26,750.00; and

CERTIFICATION OF FUNDS: I, Michael Bascom, Chief Financial Officer, certified that
funds are available to pay the aforesaid contractor an additional amount of $26,750.00 from
Bond Ordinance 10-2012.

A ——

“MICHAEL 1. BASCOM, CFO
NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Borough Council of the Borough of Sea Bright in the
County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, that it does hereby approve Change Order No. 3
resulting in a net increase of the contract of $26,750.00 for an amended contract price of
$1,552,452.25 for the Reconstruction of Six Bulkheads and New Stormwater Pump Station.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a certified copy of this Resolution be forwarded to the following:

Finance Manager

Public Works

Borough Engineer

R. Kremer & Son Marine Contractors LLC

B L B

Roll Call: Bills, Keeler, Kelly, Lamia, Leckstein, Rooney
Yes absent Yes Yes Yes Yes

February 16, 2016
CERTIFICATION

1, Christine Pfeiffer, do hereby certify that the foregoing is

a Resolution adopted by the Borough Council of the Borough
of Sea Bright, County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, at a
Council meeting held on February 16,\2016.

b1

Christine Pfeiffer, Borough Clgrk



U0 YDURGOALS DUR MISSION.

SBRT-00861 February 16, 2016

Joseph Verruni, Borough Administrator
Borough of Sea Bright

1167 Ocean Avenue

Sea Bright, NJ 07760

Re: Flood Mitigation Project: Reconstruction of Six Bulkheads and New Storm Water

Pump Station
Change Order Number 3 Request

Dear Mr, Verruni:

Please find attached Change Order Number 3 for your review and Council’s approval. The
Change Order includes additional paving and drainage items that are required along Osbourne
Place. The extra asphalt items will allow for full width paving of Osbourne Place from the end of
the street at the new bulkhead to just past the start of the new drainage that was installed near the
eastern most entrance to the condominium complex. The extra inlet that is in the Change Order is
required to avoid an unforeseen sanitary sewer lateral at the far western end of the project.

The total cost for this change order is a contract increase of $26,750.00 which brings the
amended contract price for this project to $1,552,452.25.

If you have any questions or require additional information, please call.

Very truly yours,

T&M ASSOCIATES
\\j&w&'r) : Z)C)QE /
STEVEN AMOS, P.E. 24
GROUP MANAGER

CONSTRUCTION SERVICES

STA:ps
HASBRTW00861\Correspandence\Verruni_STA_Change Order Number 3 Descripticn.doc
T&M ASSGTIATES, 11 Tindall Road, Middletown, NJ 07748 i3 732.671.6400 ¥ 732.671.7365 M tandmassociates.com

26 -



T&M ASSOCIATES SHEET NO.10OF 2
CONSULTING & MUNICIPAL ENGINEERS PROJECT NO, SBRT-00861
ELEVEN TINDALL ROAD

MIDDLETOWN, NEW JERSEY 07748

CHANGE ORDER NO. 3

DATE: ll*‘t-hru:lr.\- 16, 2016 ) j
TROJECT: @comrructlnn of Six Bulkheads and New Storniwater Pamp Station _]
OWNER: IEL""EI' of Sea Bright ] )
CONTRACTOR: IR. Kremer & Sone Marine Contractors, LLC ]

SO IITION OF CHANGE

IREDECTHONS:

NI
Ttems 8 and 9 are paving Items that were increased to pave # longer portion of Oshourne Place at the end of the project. This

will enable the contractor to pave the full width of Osbourne Place past the first condo driveway to the east.
Ttem 24 adds an inlet necessary ot the end of Oshourne Place in nrder to avoid an exisling unforseen sanitary Iateral,

CSUPPLEMENTARY:

i

SEL ATTACHED DETAIL ADDITIONAL REDUCTION
A. TOTAL REDUCTIONS
THIS C.0. AXXXXXXXXXX $0.00
B. TOTAL EXTRAS
THIS C.0. $26,750.00 | XXXXXXXXXXX
—COWR: A C. TOTAL
R. fer & Sone Marine Contractors, L1.C SUPPLEMENTARY
THIS C.0. $0.00 | XXXXXXXXXXX
OWNER'S APPROVALS:
TOTALS THIS C.0. $26,750.00 §0.00
NET CHANGE THIS
CHANGE ORDER £26,750.00
PREVIOUS CHANGE
ORDERS $45,597.25 $45,600.00
NOTE: All work to be done TOTAL CHANGE
nccording to Contract ORDERS TO DATE §72,347.25 $45,600.00
Specifications. NET CHANGE IN
CONTRACT $26,747.25

ORIGINAL CONTRACT BID PRICE $1,525,705.00
CHANGE ORDERS TO DATE $26,741.25
REVISED CONTRACT PRICE $1,552,452.25



CHANGE ORDER NO. 3

PROJECT:

OWNER:

CONTRACTOR:

SHEET NO.20F 2
PROJECT NO.

SBRT-00861

Reconstruction of Six Bulkheads and New Stormwater Pump Station

Borough of Sea Bright

|Il. Kremer & Sone Marine Contractors, LLC

| 1TEM
NO.

DESCRIPTION

QUANTITY

UNIT
PRICE

AMOUNT

=<

ZO0==0

50.00
$0.00
$0.00
50.00
50,00
50.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
50.00
50.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
50.00

TOTAL REDUCTIONS

$0.00

>R = mom

24

HMA 19M64 Base Course, 4" Thick
HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Thick

Inlet, Type E

45,00 ‘TONS
80.00 TONS
1.00 UN

$130.00
$180.00
$6,500.00

§5,850.00
514,400.00
$6,500.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
$0.00
50.00
30.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

TOTAL EXTRA

$26,750.00

<R p=2mImCwYcoe

$0.00 |
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

C,

TOTAL SUPPLEMENTARY



